
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:761
ANSWERED ON:12.07.2004
RAVINE RECLAMATION SCHEME OF UTTAR PRADESH
Nishad Shri Mahendra Prasad

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Uttar Pradesh has sent any project / proposal to the Union Government namely ravine reclamation scheme with the estimated cost of Rs. 12.11 crores for approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) by when the said project is likely to be cleared and the amount provided therefore?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No such proposal has been received by the Union Government in the Ministry of Environment & Forests.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise.
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